# Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To: Company Name/Scheme:	Pacific Energy Limited
ACN/ARSN	009 191 744
1. Details of substantial holder	
Name	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.
There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on	23 August 2019
The previous notice was given to the company on	26 August 2019
The previous notice was dated	26 August 2019
The holder became aware on	27 August 2019

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

company	UI.	SCHEILIE	are	aə	101101103.	

-	Class of securities	Previous notice P		Present notice	
F		Person's votes	Voting power (%)	Person's votes	Voting power (%)
	Fully Paid ordinary shares	33,458,958	7.78%	27,540,438	6.40%

# 3. Changes in relevant interest

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in	of securities	Person's votes affected
See annexure A to this notice					

#### 4.Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Citicorp Nominees Pty Limited (Australia)		Relevant interest in securities that Carol Australia Holdings Pty Limited has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubish UFJ Financial Group, Inc. has voting power of 100% in Carol Australia Holdings Pty Limited.	15,883,239 Fully paid ordinary shares	15,883,239
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited		Relevant interest in securities that Morgan Stanley Australia Securities Limited has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. has voting power of over 20% in Morgan Stanley Inc.	454,749 Fully paid ordinary shares	454,749
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Unknown		Relevant interest in securities that Morgan Stanley Australia Securities Limited has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. has voting power of over 20% in Morgan Stanley Inc.	4,232,456 Fully paid ordinary shares	4,232,456
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Unknown		Relevant interest in securities that Morgan Stanley Australia Securities Limited has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. has voting power of over 20% in Morgan Stanley Inc.	6,621,920 Fully paid ordinary shares	6,621,920

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Unknown	Relevant interest in securities that Morgan Stanley Australia Securities Limited has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubishi UF. Financial Group, Inc. has voting power of over 20% in Morgan Stan Inc.	336,159 Fully paid ordinary shares	336,159
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Morgan Stanley Australia Securities (Nominee) Pty Limited	Relevant interest in securities that Morgan Stanley Australia Securities Limited has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubishi UF- Financial Group, Inc. has voting power of over 20% in Morgan Stan Inc.	11,915 Fully paid ordinary shares	11,915

### 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

## 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	2-7-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8330, Japan

Signature

Zetanja Sugemolo

Dated 28 August 2019

Tetsuya Shigemoto Authorised signatory

# Annexure A

This is annexure A of 1 page referred to in Form 604, Notice of change of interest of substantial holder dated 28 August 2019

Tetampo Sugemolo

Tetsuya Shigemoto

Authorised signatory

Dated 28 August 2019

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
		Purchase of securities by an			
		entity controlled by Morgan			
22 August 2019	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Stanley	747.87	771 Ordinary Shares	771
		Purchase of securities by an			
		entity controlled by Morgan			
22 August 2019	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Stanley	5,448.49	5,617 Ordinary Shares	5,617
		Sale of securities by an entity			
22 August 2019	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	controlled by Morgan Stanley	14,018.56	14,527 Ordinary Shares	14,527
		Collateral Received by an entity controlled by Morgan			
22 August 2019	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group. Inc.	Stanley – see Annexure B	N/A	12,899 Ordinary Shares	12.899
22 August 2019	Mitsubistii Of 5 T mancial Group, mc.	Stanley - see Annexure B	N/A	12,699 Ordinary Shares	12,099
		Sale of securities by an entity			
23 August 2019	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	controlled by Morgan Stanley	7,740,000.00	8,000,000 Ordinary Shares	8,000,000
207/14940/2010	integritin of of interioral croap, inc.	Purchase of securities by an	1,1 10,000,000	o,ooo,ooo oraniary oriaroo	0,000,000
		entity controlled by Morgan			
23 August 2019	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Stanley	5,361.19	5,527 Ordinary Shares	5,527
			•		
		Sale of securities by an entity			
23 August 2019	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	controlled by Morgan Stanley	28,478.12	29,511 Ordinary Shares	29,511
		Sale of securities by an entity			
23 August 2019	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	controlled by Morgan Stanley	8,503.36	8,789 Ordinary Shares	8,789
		Collateral Received by an			
		entity controlled by Morgan			
23 August 2019	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Stanley – see Annexure B	N/A	2,109,493 Ordinary Shares	2,109,493

# Annexure B

# This is annexure B of 2 pages referred to in Form 604, Notice of change of interest of substantial holder dated 28 August 2019

Letoma Sugemolo

Authorised signatory

Tetsuya Shigemoto

Dated 28 August 2019

The below schedules are based on the relevant standard agreements. The entity filing the report will, if requested by the company or responsible entity to whom the prescribed form must be given or ASIC, give a copy of the agreement to the company, responsible entity or ASIC.

Schedule	
Type of Agreement	Global Master Securities Lending Agreement
Parties to agreement	Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc and SPECIFIED MONEY TRUST FUND NO.400076192 FOR JAPAN AIRLINES CO., LTD. ENTRUSTED TO THE MASTER TRUST BANK OF JAPAN, LTD.
Transfer Date	20190806; 20190808; 20190809; 20190812; 20190813; 20190814; 20190815; 20190816; 20190819; 20190821; 20190823;
Holder of Voting Rights	Borrower
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	<del>Yes/</del> No
If yes, detail Not applicable	
Scheduled Return Date (if any)	Open
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes <del>/No</del>
If yes, detail The Borrower is entitled at any time to terminate a Loan and to redeliver al with the Lender's instructions.	and any Equivalent Securities due and outstanding to the Lender in accordance
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes <del>/No</del>
If yes, detail The Lender is entitled to terminate a Loan and to call for the redelivery of a not less than the standard settlement time for such Equivalent Securities on the exchang originally delivered.	
Will the securities be returned on settlement?	Yes <del>/No</del>
If yes, detail any exceptions If the Borrower does not redeliver Equivalent Securities in a terminate the Loan forthwith and the Parties' delivery and payment obligations in respec	
Schedule	
Type of Agreement	Global Master Securities Lending Agreement
Parties to agreement	Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc and SPECIFIED MONEY TRUST FUND NO.400076220 FOR NINTENDO CO., LTD. ENTRUSTED TO THE MASTER TRUST BANK OF JAPAN, LTD.
Transfer Date	20190823;

Parties to agreement	NO.400076220 FOR NINTENDO CO., LTD. ENTRUSTED TO THE MASTER TRUST BANK OF JAPAN, LTD.
Transfer Date	20190823;
Holder of Voting Rights	Borrower
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	<del>Yes/</del> No
If yes, detail Not applicable	
Scheduled Return Date (if any)	Open
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes <del>/No</del>
If yes, detail The Borrower is entitled at any time to terminate a Loan and to redeliver all a with the Lender's instructions.	and any Equivalent Securities due and outstanding to the Lender in accordance
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes <del>/No</del>
If yes, detail The Lender is entitled to terminate a Loan and to call for the redelivery of all not less than the standard settlement time for such Equivalent Securities on the exchange	

originally delivered.

Will the securities be returned on settlement?	Yes <del>/No</del>			
If yes, detail any exceptions If the Borrower does not redeliver Equivalent Securities in accordance with the Agreement, the Lender may by written notice to Borrower terminate the Loan forthwith and the Parties' delivery and payment obligations in respect thereof.				
Schedule				
Type of Agreement	Customer Prime Broker Account Agreement			
Parties to agreement	Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC on behalf of all Morgan Stanley entities and customer PRELUDE OPPORTUNITY FUND, LP			
Transfer Date	20190820;			
Holder of Voting Rights	Morgan Stanley			
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	No			
If yes, detail Not applicable				
Scheduled Return Date (if any)	Open			
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes			
If yes, detail Morgan Stanley may return rehypothecated shares at any time.	-			
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes			
If yes, detail The customer may recall shares from Morgan Stanley at any time.				
Will the securities be returned on settlement?	Yes			
If yes, detail any exceptions In the ordinary course of business, securities will be returned set off obligations owed to the customer against obligations of the customer to Morgan Sta the purpose of arriving at a single closeout amount. In such a default scenario, Morgan Sta	anley and to foreclose on any collateral, including rehypothecated securities, for			
Schedule				
Type of Agreement	International Prime Brokerage Agreement			
Parties to agreement	Morgan Stanley & Co. International pic for itself and as agent and trustee for and on behalf of the other Morgan Stanley Companies and IFM ASIA-PACIFIC MARKET NEUTRAL MASTER FUND LTD.			
Transfer Date	20190823;			
Holder of Voting Rights	Prime broker has the right to vote securities rehypothecated from the Client.			
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	<del>Yes/</del> No			
If yes, detail Not applicable				
Scheduled Return Date (if any)	Open			
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes <del>/No</del>			
If yes, detail Prime broker may return shares which were rehypothecated from the client a	at any time.			
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes <del>/No</del>			
If yes, detail Prime broker will be required to return to the client shares rehypothecated f	rom the client's account upon a sale of those shares by the client.			
Will the securities be returned on settlement?	Yes <del>/No</del>			
If yes, detail any exceptions Upon an Event of Default, the default market value of all Equivalent Securities to be delivered will be determined and on the basis of the amounts so established, an account shall be taken of what is due from each party to the other. The amounts due from one party shall be set off against the amounts due from the other party and only the balance of the account shall be payable.				
Schedule	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Type of Agreement	International Prime Brokerage Agreement			
Parties to agreement	Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc for itself and as agent and trustee for and on behalf of the other Morgan Stanley Companies and LAKEVILLE CAPITAL INVESTORS LIMITED			

Transfer Date

20190823;

Holder of Voting Rights	Prime broker has the right to vote securities rehypothecated from the Client.
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	<del>Yes/</del> No
If yes, detail Not applicable	
Scheduled Return Date (if any)	Open
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes <del>/No</del>
If yes, detail Prime broker may return shares which were rehypothecated from the client at any time.	
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes <del>/No</del>
If yes, detail Prime broker will be required to return to the client shares rehypothecated from the client's account upon a sale of those shares by the client.	
Will the securities be returned on settlement?	Yes <del>/No</del>

If yes, detail any exceptions Upon an Event of Default, the default market value of all Equivalent Securities to be delivered will be determined and on the basis of the amounts so established, an account shall be taken of what is due from each party to the other. The amounts due from one party shall be set off against the amounts due from the other party and only the balance of the account shall be payable.

Schedule	
Type of Agreement	International Prime Brokerage Agreement
Parties to agreement	Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc for Itself and as agent and trustee for and on behalf of the other Morgan Stanley Companies and LMA SPC-MAP 250 SEGREGATED PORTFOLIO
Transfer Date	20190823;
Holder of Voting Rights	Prime broker has the right to vote securities rehypothecated from the Client.
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	<del>Yes/</del> No
If yes, detail Not applicable	
Scheduled Return Date (if any)	Open
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes <del>/No</del>
If yes, detail Prime broker may return shares which were rehypothecated from the client at any time.	
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes <del>/No</del>
If yes, detail Prime broker will be required to return to the client shares rehypothecated from the client's account upon a sale of those shares by the client.	
Will the securities be returned on settlement?	Yes <del>/No</del>
If yes, detail any exceptions Upon an Event of Default, the default market value of all Equivalent Securities to be delivered will be determined and on the basis of the	

mounts occurs and execution of provide the operation of the decount market value of an equivalent securities to be derived with be determined and off the data of the data of